
to the following pupils who received 
Learner of the Week awards:

Reception - George

Year 1 – Elliott  Year 2 – Olivia

Year 3 – Darcie  Year 4 – Lily

Year 5 – Florence  Year 6 – Elsie

to the following pupils who received 
Handwriting Hero awards:

Reception - Eoin

Year 1 – Emily  Year 2 – Rebecca

Year 3 – Jake  Year 4 – Thomas

Year 5 – Teddy  Year 6 – Athena
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Message from the Headteacher
This is the longest term of the academic year, and I want to 
congratulate the children for their continued enthusiasm and 
hard work in all of their lessons.  

On Monday, we celebrated Harvest Festival. Each class gave 
a presentation and shared their harvest poems, prayers and 
paintings. A great big thank you to all of you for your generous 
donations. It was amazing to see so much food that will bring 
delight to many.

Sarah from the dental service came to teach Reception and 
Year one all about keeping our teeth healthy. We learned about 
going to the dentist, what the dentist wears and why. We found 
out why the chair in the dentist goes up and down and about 
the tools the dentist uses to count and check our teeth.

Children in KS2 took part in the cross country tournament at 
Chipping Norton school on Wednesday. The children ran really 
well for such a long distance and gave it their best effort. Well 
done everyone for not giving up and for persevering. Special 
mention to Teddy who will be going through to the finals.

As part of our Celebration assembly this morning, the KS2 
Choir performed the 'Cup Song'. If your child is in KS2 and 
loves learning fun songs, the Choir meets every Monday from 
3:15 - 4:15 so please do sign up.

Wishing you a wonderful half term break.

The Prayer
Dear God,
Thank you for the sunshine and the rain,
which help crops to grow in the fields.

Thank you for all the farmers who grow, 
look after and harvest the food that we eat.

Thank you for all the adults who cook and
provide us with food when we are hungry.

We pray for the children in the world who are 
hungry.

Please help us to play our part in the making 
the world a fairer place for all.

Amen

‘Well Done’

Attendance 
Year 1 - 97%



DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

Dates for Michaelmas Term
Friday 24th October INSET 
Half Term Monday 27th - Friday 31st October
Thursday 6th November Whole All Saint’s School Mass 

Monday 10th Novmeber Year 4 Lantern Workshop

Tuesday 11th November Remembrance Assembly 11am

Thursday 13th November
Year 6 Street Dance Workshop

Year 2 Visit to CN Fire Station 

Friday 14th November Children in Need 

Wednesday 19th November U11 Netball Tournament 

Monday 24th November Reception & Year 6 Height and Weight Screening 

Thursday 27th November Year 4 Chippy Christmas Lantern Parade - 6pmng Nor

Friday 28th November Year 5 St Andrew’s Day Assembly to Parents/Carers - 9am

Sunday 30th November First Day of Advent

Monday 1st December Year 5 Trip - Houses of Parliament

Wednesday 3rd December Year 3 & 4 Ball Skills Festival

Friday 5th December Reception Nativity to Parents/Carers - 1.30pm

Monday 8th December Year 3 Christingle Assembly to Parents/Carers - 9am

Tuesday 9th December Whole School Trip to Chippy Panto

Wednesday 10th December KS1 Nativity to Parents/Carers - 2pm & 5pm

Thursday 11th December Christmas Jumper Day, Christmas Lunch and Christmas Parties

Wednesday 17th December KS2 Carol Concert to Parents/Carers - 2pm & 5pm

Friday 19th December Whole School Mass

Friday 19th December School Closes at 12.05pm for Christmas
Wednesday 14th January Swimming Gala

Wednesday 21st January U11 Hockey Festival

Monday 2nd February Year 4 Candlemass Assembly to Parents/Carers - 9am

Thursday 5th March World Book Day

Friday 13th March Reception Mother’s Day Assembly to Parents/Carers - 9am

Tuesday 17th March Year 2 St Patrick’s Day Assembly to Parents/Carers - 9am

Half Term Monday 25th  - Friday 29th May 

Thursday 18th June Year 1 Father’s Day Assembly to Parents/Carers - 9am (Change of Date)

Friday 19th June INSET

Monday 22nd June INSET

Friday 26th June Sports Day

This Week in Pictures

Harvest Festival

Cross Country Teams 

Reception & Year 1 Dentist Visit



SATURDAY
STORYTIME

 every Saturday in October at 11am 

For ages 4+
Booking recommended.

Children must be accompanied
by an adult. 


